HB0150JC001

Adopt the following Senate amendments: HB0150SW001/AE HB0150S3001/AE

Delete the following Senate amendments: HB0150S2001/ACE HB0150S2002/AE

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

Page 2-line 6 Delete "As" and insert "Beginning July 1, 2021, as".

Page 3-line 14 After "(xi)," insert "(xiii)".

- Page 3-line 15 Delete "a new" and insert "new subsections (q) and (r)".
- Page 3-line 16 Delete "subsection (q)".

Page 7-after line 16 Insert:

"(xiii) If the expenditure <u>or disbursement</u> is <u>in</u> <u>violation of subsection (q) of this section or</u> otherwise in violation of law.".

- Page 7-line 18 Delete "and (q)" and insert "(g) and (q)". Page 8-line 3 After "types" insert ", and from federal funds as provided under paragraph (iii) of this subsection, subsections (g) and (q) of this section and W.S. 9-4-206,".
- Page 10-line 2 Delete "<u>subsection (g)</u>" and insert "<u>subsections (g) and (g)</u>". Page 11-line 14 Delete "<u>request legislative</u>".
- Page 11-line 15 Delete "<u>action</u>" and insert "<u>proceed</u>".
- Page 12-line 12 In the Steinmetz, et al., Senate committee of the whole amendment

(HB0150SW001/AE) to this line after "<u>subparagraph (iv)</u>" insert "<u>(A) or</u>".

- Page 13-line 2 In the Perkins, et al., Senate third reading amendment (HB0150S3001/AE) to this line, in subparagraph (A) created by that amendment, delete "request legislative action" and insert "proceed".
- Page 13-line 2 the Steinmetz, et al., Senate In committee of the whole amendment (HB0150SW001/AE) to this line, in subparagraph (B) created by that amendment, delete "request legislative action" and insert "proceed".

Page 14-lines 1 through 11 Delete entirely.

Page 21-line 10 Delete "July 1, 2021" and insert "immediately upon completion of all acts necessary for a bill to become law as provided by Article 4, Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution". LARSEN, ANDREW, STITH, STEINMETZ, GIERAU, PERKINS